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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

A'a8SED BY THE 

TvVENTY-FIFTI-I LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1845. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June ~8, 1820, February ~6, 1840, 

and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
Wnr. 'r. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 

1845, 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1845. 



S. HATCH.-E. G. VAUGHAN.-J. WILLIAMSON.-ROAD. 

Resolve in favor of Sylvanus Hatch. 

397 
CHAP. 348. 

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized and dimcted In favor of Syl-
. vanus Hutch. 

to convey to Sylvanus Hatch, lot number twenty-four, 111 the town . 
of Chester: provided he shall pay said agent sixteen dollars and 
fifty-eight cents within six months from the passage of this resolve. 

[Approved IVlarch 14, 1845.] 

Resolve in favor of Elliot G. Vaughan. 

Resolved, That the land agent be directeq to release all claim In favor of Elliot 
for the payment of money which the state has upon Elliot G. G. Vaughan. 
Vaughan, for six lots of land, in the town of Elliotsville: provided, 
the said Vaughan shall release sLlch portion of his claims, upon 
persons to whom he may have sold any part of said lands, as the 
land agent may deem just and equitable, if any; and that the land 
agent be directed to make such distribution of the benefits of this 
resol ve, as the facts in the case may seem to him to require. 

[Approved lIiarch 17, 1845.] 

ResoJve in favor of Joseph \Villinmson. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasut'y of this state, In (OVOl' of J05. 

W · . I fl' d II . r II r I' vVilliamson. to Joseph I1hamson, t 1e sum 0 t llrty 0 aI'S, Il1 IU 101' liS ser-
vices as attorney general before the supreme judicial COLll't, held in 
the county of 'Waldo, in December, in the year of OUl' Lord one 
thousand eight hundred and forty-one; the office of attorney gen-
eral being at that time vacant by the resignation of Daniel Goode~ 
now. 

[Approved lJfarch 18, 1845.] 

Resolve for the improvement of the road from the military road to the mouth of Fish river. 
Resolved, That the land agent of this state is hereby authorized Road from miH-

. d II r I tary road to the to expend a sum, not exceedlOg three thousan do aI'S, II'0m t 1e ,,-,outll ofFish 
nver. 


